Some Pro-1595 109-26-2001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 8-1034-05 101854724 Attorney Docket No. 8-1034-05				
101854724 1. Name of conveying parties: Jordi ROSSELL Jordi ROSSELL Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional name(s) and Address (es) attached:? YES No No Noture of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreemer Change of Name Execution Date: July 31, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 101854724 2. Name and address of receiving parties: Name: MEDITECHNIC INC. Address: 24351 Pasto Road No. B DANA POINT, CA 92628 U.S.A. Additional name(s) and Address(es) attached:? YES NO Security Agreemer Other Execution Date: July 31, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/921,073 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
2. Name and address of receiving parties: Jordi ROSSELL Name: MEDITECHNIC INC. Address: 24351 Pasto Road No. B DANA POINT, CA 92628 U.S.A. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional name(s) and Address(es) attached:? YES				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Additional name(s) and Address(es) attached:? YES NO No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Change of Name Execution Date: July 31, 2001 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/921,073 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Additional name(s) and Address(es) attached:? YES NO No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Change of Name Execution Date: July 31, 2001 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/921,073 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
DANA POINT, CA 92628 U.S.A. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YES NO No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Change of Name Execution Date: July 31, 2001 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/921,073 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
☐ YES				
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment				
Assignment				
Assignment Change of Name Execution Date: July 31, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
Execution Date: July 31, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)				
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)				
09/921,073				
Additional numbers attached: TYES NO				
5. Name and address of party to whom 6. Total number of applications and patents				
correspondence concerning document should be involved: ONE				
mailed:				
HENDERSON & STURM LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) CHECK ENCLOSED \$ 40.00				
206 Sixth Avenue \square Authorized to be charged to deposit				
Suite 1213 account 08-1650.				
Des Moines, Iowa 50309-4076 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account).				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
5/2001 LMUELLER 00000113 09921073				
C:581 40.00 DF				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any				
attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
$\mathcal{M} = \mathcal{M} = $				
Michael O. Sturrn, Reg. No. 26,078 Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

PATENT REEL: 012183 FRAME: 0009

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

ASSIGNMENT

	In consideration of the su valuable consideration paid to e	m of ten Dollar (\$1000) and other good and ach of the undersigned, to wit:	
	(1) Jordi ROSSELL	(5)	
Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	(6)	
	(3)	(7)	
	(4)		
		which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned ll(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto:	
Insert Name	MEDITECNIC INC.		
of Assignee and Address Title of Invention	24351 Pasto Road N° B		
	DANA POINT, CA 92628 U.S.A. (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the		
	United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in and to the invention known as DEVICE FOR STERILIZING A CHAMBER		
	been executed even date herew divisions, continuations, substitute patents; and the undersigned hereomissioner of Patents and Transioner, for its interest a representatives; the undersigned application shall hereafter act of AND the undersigned hereby ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigned	tters Patent of the United States of America has ith by the undersigned, and in and to any and all tutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting reby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States rademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said is ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal ed agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said in behalf of said ASSIGNEE; y agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ns and legal representatives, deemed essential by protection and title in and to the invention hereby	
Please sign			

Please sign concurrently with Declaration

RECORDED: 09/20/2001

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside our signatures.

INVENTOR(S)	DATE SIGNED	WITNESS(ES)
ictdi ROSSELL	37.07.2001	* Edill it in &
Name: Cordi ROSSELL		Edith Figwer
N.		
Name:		
Name:		
Name:		
Name:		
Name:		
Name:		
Na me:		
	Name: Name: Name: Name: Name:	Name: Name: Name: Name: Name: Name:

PATENT REEL: 012183 FRAME: 0010